Gas Discharge Tubes - 2R-5S Series
• RoHS & HF compliant
• Size:5.0mm*4.4mm
• DC Spark-over voltage: 75~1000V
• Stable breakdown voltage.
• High insulation resistance.
• Low capacitance (<1pF)
• High holdover voltage.

Descripti
Featur
Part Number Code
Features
Part Number Code
Description
wwww.szcrelectronic.com                                                                                            info@szcrelectronic.com
wwww.szcrelectronic.com                                                                                            info@szcrelectronic.com
Electriacl Characteristics
Part Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Maximum
Impulse
Breakdown
Voltage
Max. Impulse
Discharge
Current
(8/20μs)
Impulse
Life
(10/1000μs)
Normal
Alternating
Discharge
Current
DC
Holdover
Voltage
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
(1MHz)
100V/S 100V/
μs
1KV/
μs
1
times
10
times 100 A 50Hz
1Sec
Single
9 Cycles
(V) (V) (V) (KA) Times (A) (V) (GΩ) (pF)
2R075-5S 75±20% 500 600 5 3 300 3 15 52 1 0.8
2R090-5S 90±20% 500 600 5 3 300 3 15 52 1 0.8
2R150-5S 150±20% 500 600 5 3 300 3 15 52 1 0.8
2R230-5S 230±20% 600 700 5 3 300 3 15 80 1 0.8
2R250-5S 250±20% 600 700 5 3 300 3 15 150 1 0.8
2R300-5S 300±20% 600 750 5 3 300 3 15 150 1 0.8
2R350-5S 350±20% 800 900 5 3 300 3 15 150 1 0.8
2R400-5S 400±20% 800 900 5 3 300 3 15 150 1 0.8
2R470-5S 470±20% 900 1000 5 3 300 3 15 150 1 0.8
2R600-5S 600±20% 1100 1200 5 3 300 3 15 150 1 0.8
2R800-5S 800±20% 1300 1400 5 3 300 3 15 150 1 0.8
2R1000-5S 1000±20% 1500 1600 5 3 300 3 15 150 1 0.8
DC Spark-over Voltage DC Measuring Voltage
75-90V 50V
150-400V 100V
470-1000V 250V
Gas Discharge Tubes - 2R-5S Series